

**1. CMA(SR)-31345 -2025**

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR  
Vs  
THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR CUM ARBITRATOR

Present: Ms. Chunduri Udaya, Advocate representing  
Mr. Padma Rao Lakkaraju, Standing Counsel for NHAI,  
for appellant.

\*\*\*

At request of learned counsel for appellant, list on 21.04.2026. Let  
application for impleadment be listed on adjourned date.

**(LISA GILL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)**  
**JUDGE**

Date: 07.04.2026  
MS