

1. CMA(SR)- 31345- 2025

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA
Vs
THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR CUM ARBITRATOR

Present: Mr. Padma Rao Lakkaraju, Standing
Counsel for NHAI, for Appellant.

I.A.No.1 of 2026

There is a delay of 95 days in re-submitting the present appeal.

For reasons mentioned in the application and arguments addressed, delay of 95 days in re-submitting the present appeal is condoned.

Interlocutory Application is disposed of accordingly.

I.A.No.2 of 2026

Prayer in the application is for impleading the Competent Authority and Revenue Divisional Officer, Nellore, as a party respondent in the civil miscellaneous appeal.

Heard.

Application, duly supported by an affidavit of the applicant, is allowed as prayed for and the aforementioned party is impleaded as Respondent No.2 in the civil miscellaneous appeal, subject to just exceptions.

CMA(SR).No.31345 of 2025

Notice of motion, for 23.06.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE**

Date: 21.04.2026
IBL